(R-2015-312) 12 (9

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 309398

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE DEC 17 2014

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO ALLOCATING \$18,000 TO CATHOLIC CHARITIES, DIOCESE OF SAN DIEGO FOR RACHEL'S WOMEN'S CENTER, PURSUANT TO COUNCIL POLICY 100-06, "CITY COUNCIL FUNDING OF COMMUNITY PROJECTS, PROGRAMS, AND SERVICES."

WHEREAS, Council Policy 100-06, "City Council Funding of Community Projects,
Programs and Services" (CPPS), provides a procedure and uniform requirements for awarding
funds to and contracting with non-profit organizations and public agencies for one-time
community, social, environmental, cultural or recreational needs which serve a lawful public
purpose; and

WHEREAS, Catholic Charities, Diocese of San Diego has requested funding for Rachel's Women's Center; and

WHEREAS, the requested funding will be used to underwrite the partial cost of a

Housing Navigator to assist women in finding their own housing and help reduce the number of homeless women on the street; and

WHEREAS, it is the determination of the City Council that the above-described program fits within the parameters of Council Policy 100-06, "Community Projects, Programs and Services;" and

WHEREAS, Council District 3 recommends an allocation of \$18,000 to Catholic Charities, Diocese of San Diego for the purposes set forth herein attributed as follows: Council District 1 - \$3,000; Council District 2 - \$5,000; and Council District 3 - \$10,000; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the allocation described herein is made for a public purpose.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor, or his designee, is authorized and directed to execute, for and on behalf of the City, an Agreement with Catholic Charities, Diocese of San Diego in an amount not to exceed \$18,000 for the project described herein, under terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the Office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 309398.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to expend an amount not to exceed \$18,000 from the Community Projects, Programs and Services budget Fund No. 100000 as follows: \$3,000 from Cost Center 1101110001, \$5,000 from Cost Center 1102110002, and \$10,000 from Cost Center 1103110003, to provide funds for the above-referenced agreement, contingent upon the Chief Financial Officer first furnishing one or more certificates certifying that the funds necessary for expenditure are, or will be, on deposit with the City Treasurer.

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

By

Catherine M. Bradley

Deputy City Attorney

CMB:sc 12/02/14

Or.Dept: Council District 3

Doc. No.: 912079 CC No.: 3000007443 I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this meeting of \underline{DEC} 0 9 2014.

	ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk By Deputy City Clerk
approved: 12/17/14 (date)	KEVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayor
retoed:	VEVINIL EALLI CONED Movie
(date)	KEVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayo

The City of San Diego COMPTROLLER'S CERTIFICATE

			L 	CERTIFICATE	OF UNALLO	TED BAL	ANCE		CC 3000007443
								ORIGINATING [NO.: 1103
Treası	ary, or is			ired for the allotme easury, and is other			oose set forth in the		
Amou	nt:						Fund		***************************************
Purpo	se:								
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Date:							Ву;		
							——————————————————————————————————————	COMPTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT
Doc.					CCOUNTING DATA	Business	***************************************		
Item	Fund	Funded Program	Internal Order	Functional Area	G/L Account	Area	Cost Center	WBS	Original Amount
				·				-	
								TOTAL AMOU	NT.
					-1			TOTAL AMOU	XII
						•			FUND OVERRIDE
				CERTIFICATION (OF UNENCUM	BERED E	BALANCE		
o the noney	credit of t	the appropriation ated to come int	n from which the	e same are to be d , to the credit of sai	rawn, and tha d appropriatio	nt the said on, are ot	ne Treasury, or are d money now actua herwise unencumb	lly in the Treasur	me into the Treasu y, together with the
endo:		Catholic Charitie	n Dinasco of Sa						
							100/2	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	
'urpos	e:	Allocation to Cat	holic Charlties, E	Diocese of San Diego	for Rachel's V	Vomen's (Center.	HINA-4-AMIA O.A.	
								K 10	-
ate:		H144-5-444111111 E1-2 (1-2-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-	Dec	cember 2, 2014		····	ву:	COMPTROLUER'S	7
				A	CCOUNTING DATA			COMPTROLIGERS	JEPAK I MEN I
Doc.	Td	Trundad Dunasan	Intone of Oudon	Functional Asso	C/I Assessed	Business	Cost Center	was	Outstand Assessed
Item 01	Fund 100000	Funded Program	Internal Order	Functional Area	G/L Account 512059	Area 1102	1102110002	WBS	Original Amount \$5,000.00
02	100000				512059	1103	1103110003		\$10,000.00
03	100000				512059	1101	1101110001		\$3,000.00
······································								TOTAL AMOU	NT \$18,000.00
2-361 (RI	EV 7-09)							•	FUND OVERRIDE
	'							(CC 3000007443

Passed by the Council of The City	of San Diego on	DEC 6 9 2014 , by the following vote:				
		•••				
Councilmembers	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Recused		
Sherri Lightner	\mathbf{Z}					
Ed Harris	\mathbf{Z}					
Todd Gloria	Z					
Myrtle Cole	Ø					
Mark Kersey	\square					
Lorie Zapf	Z					
Scott Sherman	Z			· 🔲		
David Alvarez	Z					
Marti Emerald	Z					
Date of final passage <u>DEC</u> (Please note: When a resolution approved resolution was returned)				ge is the date the		
AUTHENTICATED BY:		Ma	KEVIN L. FAI yor of The City of S	JLCONER an Diego, California.		
(Seal)	,	City	A 1	MALAND Sin Diego, California. , Deputy		
	,	· <u>·</u> ····				

Resolution Number R- 309398

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California